District Assessment Calendar

2023-2024
Date

8/21-9/8

8/21-12/1
8/21-12/1
8/21-12/1

10/28
Ongoing
Ongoing
12/4-12/21
12/4-3/1
12/4-31
12/4-3/1
1/29-3/8
1/29-3/8

1/29-3/8
1/29-3/8

4/2-4-5
4/2-4/5
4/2-4/5
4/15-4/26
4/15-4/26
4/15-4/26

4/29-5/10
3/4-5/17

3/29-5/15
3/29-5/15
3/29-5/15

3/12
4/9

5/10

Grade

K-6

K-11
K-11
7-11

5-6
7,811
3-6
78,10
3-8,10,11
5,8,10
K-6

K-11

K-11
7-11

10

10,11

Subject

Reading
Reading
Math

Science

Reading, Math, Science

Listening, Speaking,
Reading, Writing

Listening, Speaking,
Reading, Writing

Reading
Reading
Math
Science
Reading
Listening
Speaking
Writing

Math

Math

Math

Reading

Reading

Reading, Math, Science

Science
Reading
Reading
Math

Science

ELA, Math, Science

ELA, Math, Science

History

Assessment

FAST

NWEA
NWEA
NWEA

ASVAB

WIDA Screener

Kindergarten W-
APT

FAST

NWEA

NWEA

NWEA
ACCESS/WIDA
ACCESS/WIDA
ACCESS/WIDA
ACCESS/WIDA

MCA
MCA
MCA
MCA
MCA
MTAS

MCA
FAST
NWEA
NWEA
NWEA

Pre-ACT

ACT

AP exam

Sleepy Eye Public School

Purpose

Benchmarking/screening to measure student growth
Norm-referenced measure of student learning level
Norm-referenced measure of student learning level
Norm-referenced measure of student learning level

Multiple-aptitude battery that measures developed abilities and
helps predict future academic and occupational success in the
military

Verifies student's English proficiency and those in need of support

Verifies student's English proficiency and those in need of support
Benchmarking/screening to measure student growth
Norm-referenced measure of student learning level
Norm-referenced measure of student learning level
Norm-referenced measure of student learning level

Assess English language proficiency of English learners

Assess English language proficiency of English learners

Assess English language proficiency of English learners

Assess English language proficiency of English learners

Measure student progress toward Minnesota's academic
standards

Measure student progress toward Minnesota's academic
standards

Measure student progress toward Minnesota's academic
standards

Measure student progress toward Minnesota's academic
standards

Measure student progress toward Minnesota's academic
standards

Measure student progress toward Minnesota's academic
standards

Measure student progress toward Minnesota's academic
standards

Benchmarking/screening to measure student growth
Norm-referenced measure of student learning level
Norm-referenced measure of student learning level
Norm-referenced measure of student learning level

Exam designed to help students prepare for the official ACT exam
by simulating the test and testing experience

Exam designed to measure skills that are most important for
success in postsecondary education and that are acquired in
secondary education

College-level exams on specific subjects and are administered in
May upon the completion of an AP course taken at a student's high
school

Required By

MN statute 1208.1117 ESEA
School District
School District
School District

School District

ESEA

ESEA
School District
School District
School District
School District
ESEA
ESEA
ESEA
ESEA

ESEA
ESEA
ESEA
ESEA
ESEA
ESEA

ESEA
ESEA
School District
School District
School District

School District

School District

School District

Time

5 minutes
1 hour
1 hour

1 hour

2.5 hours

2 hours

1 hour
5 minutes
1 hour
1 hour
1 hour
1-2 hours
1-2 hours
1-2 hours

1-2 hours
2-4 hours
2-4 hours
3-5 hours
3-5 hours
3-5 hours
3-4 hours

3-4 hours
5 minutes
1 hour
1 hour

1 hour

2-3 hours

2-4 hours

2-3 hours

Results Shared

Conferences
Conferences
Conferences

Conferences

Letter to guardian

Letter to guardian

Letter to guardian
Conferences
Conferences
Conferences
Conferences

Letter to guardian

Letter to guardian

Letter to guardian

Letter to guardian
Conferences
Conferences
Conferences
Conferences
Conferences
Conferences

Conferences
Conferences
Conferences
Conferences

Conferences

Letter to guardian

Letter to guardian

Letter to guardian



