District Assessment Calendar

Sleepy Eye Public School

2023-2024

Date	Grade	Subject	Assessment	Purpose	Required By	Time	Results Shared
8/21-9/8	K-6	Reading	FAST	Benchmarking/screening to measure student growth	MN statute 1208.1117 ESEA	5 minutes	Conferences
8/21-12/1	K-11	Reading	NWEA	Norm-referenced measure of student learning level	School District	1 hour	Conferences
8/21-12/1	K-11	Math	NWEA	Norm-referenced measure of student learning level	School District	1 hour	Conferences
8/21-12/1	7-11	Science	NWEA	Norm-referenced measure of student learning level	School District	1 hour	Conferences
10/28	11	Reading, Math, Science	ASVAB	Multiple-aptitude battery that measures developed abilities and helps predict future academic and occupational success in the military	School District	2.5 hours	Letter to guardian
Ongoing	K-12	Listening, Speaking, Reading, Writing	WIDA Screener	Verifies student's English proficiency and those in need of support	ESEA	2 hours	Letter to guardian
Ongoing	K	Listening, Speaking, Reading, Writing	Kindergarten W- APT	Verifies student's English proficiency and those in need of support	ESEA	1 hour	Letter to guardian
12/4-12/21	K-6	Reading	FAST	Benchmarking/screening to measure student growth	School District	5 minutes	Conferences
12/4-3/1	K-11	Reading	NWEA	Norm-referenced measure of student learning level	School District	1 hour	Conferences
12/4-3/1	K-11	Math	NWEA	Norm-referenced measure of student learning level	School District	1 hour	Conferences
12/4-3/1	7-11	Science	NWEA	Norm-referenced measure of student learning level	School District	1 hour	Conferences
1/29-3/8	K-12	Reading	ACCESS/WIDA	Assess English language proficiency of English learners	ESEA	1-2 hours	Letter to guardian
1/29-3/8	K-12	Listening	ACCESS/WIDA	Assess English language proficiency of English learners	ESEA	1-2 hours	Letter to guardian
1/29-3/8	K-12	Speaking	ACCESS/WIDA	Assess English language proficiency of English learners	ESEA	1-2 hours	Letter to guardian
1/29-3/8	K-12	Writing	ACCESS/WIDA	Assess English language proficiency of English learners	ESEA	1-2 hours	Letter to guardian
4/2-4-5	4	Math	MCA	Measure student progress toward Minnesota's academic standards	ESEA	2-4 hours	Conferences
4/2-4/5	5-6	Math	MCA	Measure student progress toward Minnesota's academic standards	ESEA	2-4 hours	Conferences
4/2-4/5	7,8,11	Math	MCA	Measure student progress toward Minnesota's academic standards	ESEA	3-5 hours	Conferences
4/15-4/26	3-6	Reading	MCA	Measure student progress toward Minnesota's academic standards	ESEA	3-5 hours	Conferences
4/15-4/26	7,8,10	Reading	MCA	Measure student progress toward Minnesota's academic standards	ESEA	3-5 hours	Conferences
4/15-4/26	3-8,10,11	Reading, Math, Science	MTAS	Measure student progress toward Minnesota's academic standards	ESEA	3-4 hours	Conferences
4/29-5/10	5,8,10	Science	MCA	Measure student progress toward Minnesota's academic standards	ESEA	3-4 hours	Conferences
3/4-5/17	K-6	Reading	FAST	Benchmarking/screening to measure student growth	ESEA	5 minutes	Conferences
3/29-5/15	K-11	Reading	NWEA	Norm-referenced measure of student learning level	School District	1 hour	Conferences
3/29-5/15	K-11	Math	NWEA	Norm-referenced measure of student learning level	School District	1 hour	Conferences
3/29-5/15	7-11	Science	NWEA	Norm-referenced measure of student learning level	School District	1 hour	Conferences
3/12	10	ELA, Math, Science	Pre-ACT	Exam designed to help students prepare for the official ACT exam by simulating the test and testing experience	School District	2-3 hours	Letter to guardian
4/9	11	ELA, Math, Science	ACT	Exam designed to measure skills that are most important for success in postsecondary education and that are acquired in secondary education	School District	2-4 hours	Letter to guardian
5/10	10,11	History	AP exam	College-level exams on specific subjects and are administered in May upon the completion of an AP course taken at a student's high school	School District	2-3 hours	Letter to guardian